OP \$65.00 8844922(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Care Finders Total Care LLC		11/22/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Banyan Mezzanine Fund II, L.P.	
Street Address:	1111 Brickell Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1300	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33131	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88449220	R&R RESOURCE & RECRUITMENT CENTER	
Serial Number:	88558876	DANIELCARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-850-8741

Email: trademarkdocket@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Felber, Jr.

Address Line 1: c/o Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis

Address Line 2: 511 Union Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034638.82802
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Felber, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT P. FELBER, JR./
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2020

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0792 source=Banyan - Care Finders - Memorandum of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=Banyan - Care Finders - Memorandum of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0793

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Trademarks)

Pursuant to a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 2014 (as amended and

in effect immediately prior to the date hereof, collectively, the "Security Agreement"), Care

Finders Total Care LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, has granted to Banyan

Mezzanine Fund II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Secured Party"), a continuing

security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, the Collateral (as that term is defined in the

Security Agreement), including the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule 1, and all

applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties)

thereof (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of

and symbolized by the Trademarks. The Secured Party's security interest in the Trademarks can

be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: November 22, 2019

CARE FINDERS TOTAL CARE LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company

Title: Co-Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0794

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Owner	STATUS	APPLICATION No.
2	Care Finders Total Care LLC	Pending	88/449,220
DANIELCARE	Care Finders Total Care LLC	Pending	88/558,876

4820-5897-6172.1

RECORDED: 01/06/2020

Schedule 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0795